

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25339/2019

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANKAY HYDRO EQUIPMENTS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

I.A. for substituted service filed on behalf of respondent No.4 is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.1 could not be served and returned back undelivered.

At this stage, Mr. S.J. Amith, Ld. Counsel appearing for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that respondent No.1 is the Company and it is sued through Respondent No.2 i.e. Managing Director, who has already appeared in this case. Registry to verify the same and submit a detailed report accordingly.

List again on 20.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar