

ITEM NO.26
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25339/2019

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANKAY HYDRO EQUIPMENTS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

As per office report, Respondent No. 2 and 3 have failed to
file the counter affidavit.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Ld. Counsel appearing for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin
Gupta, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that he is unable to furnish
the proof of publication qua respondent No. 4, due to closure of
chamber in the present pandemic Covid-19 condition. As per his
request, fresh notice for paper publication be issued.

As already mentioned in IA for substituted service that
Respondent No.1 is a company (M/s. Ranky Hydro Equipments Ltd) and
Respondent No.2 is Managing Director of the said company and
represented by advocate. Hence, service deemed complete on
Respondent No.1

List the matter on 28.04.2021.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar