

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25339/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2018 in MFA No. 10807/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANKAY HYDRO EQUIPMENTS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and hence, the special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the question(s) of law is left open.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR